

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		M & H Concrete		J.M. Marschuetz		Pace Construction		Krupp Construction		Gershenson Construction, Inc.		Lamke Trenching & Excavating, Inc.		N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.			
				UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT
				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>																					
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Unit	1311	\$30.00	\$ 39,330.00	\$19.85	\$ 26,023.35	\$25.00	\$ 32,775.00	\$26.00	\$ 34,086.00	\$28.60	\$ 37,494.60	\$25.00	\$ 32,775.00	\$35.00	\$ 45,885.00	\$42.00	\$ 55,062.00		
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.01	\$ 0.01	\$4,916.86	\$ 4,916.86	\$23,800.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	18125	\$1.00	\$ 18,125.00	\$0.95	\$ 17,218.75	\$1.20	\$ 21,750.00	\$1.20	\$ 21,750.00	\$0.01	\$ 181.25	\$1.25	\$ 22,656.25	\$1.25	\$ 22,656.25	\$0.01	\$ 181.25		
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$46.10	\$ 46.10	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.01	\$ 0.01	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.01	\$0.01	\$ 0.01	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.01	\$ 0.01		
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	21706	\$1.50	\$ 32,559.00	\$1.20	\$ 26,047.20	\$1.10	\$ 23,876.60	\$1.10	\$ 23,876.60	\$1.00	\$ 21,706.00	\$2.25	\$ 48,838.50	\$2.00	\$ 43,412.00	\$0.50	\$ 10,853.00		
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	9465.6	\$60.00	\$ 567,936.00	\$53.65	\$ 507,829.44	\$56.25	\$ 532,440.00	\$56.00	\$ 530,073.60	\$52.00	\$ 492,211.20	\$52.00	\$ 492,211.20	\$55.25	\$ 522,974.40	\$53.65	\$ 507,829.44		
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	7890	\$2.00	\$ 15,780.00	\$0.01	\$ 78.90	\$0.01	\$ 78.90	\$0.01	\$ 78.90	\$0.01	\$ 78.90	\$1.00	\$ 7,890.00	\$0.05	\$ 394.50	\$0.01	\$ 78.90		
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	71715.2	\$2.00	\$ 143,430.40	\$1.40	\$ 100,401.28	\$1.18	\$ 84,623.94	\$1.18	\$ 84,623.94	\$1.23	\$ 88,209.70	\$1.18	\$ 84,623.94	\$1.45	\$ 103,987.04	\$1.40	\$ 100,401.28		
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	13	\$25.00	\$ 325.00	\$20.00	\$ 260.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$135.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$65.00	\$ 845.00		
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	4.3	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$2,910.00	\$ 12,513.00	\$2,910.00	\$ 12,513.00	\$2,910.00	\$ 12,513.00	\$800.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$3,802.00	\$ 16,348.60	\$4,950.00	\$ 21,285.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,900.00		
502-11.78	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	15951	\$39.00	\$ 622,089.00	\$36.90	\$ 588,591.90	\$36.00	\$ 574,236.00	\$36.00	\$ 574,236.00	\$37.05	\$ 590,984.55	\$40.00	\$ 638,040.00	\$37.80	\$ 602,947.80	\$44.00	\$ 701,844.00		
502-11.79	Remove & Replace Concrete Pavement (9" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	2903	\$40.00	\$ 116,120.00	\$38.00	\$ 110,314.00	\$37.50	\$ 108,862.50	\$37.50	\$ 108,862.50	\$40.45	\$ 117,426.35	\$44.00	\$ 127,732.00	\$39.80	\$ 115,539.40	\$48.00	\$ 139,344.00		
502-11.99	Remove and Replace 6"-13" Non-reinforced Concrete Pavement (Includes Curbs)	S.Y.	190	\$40.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$23.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$23.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$41.00	\$ 7,790.00	\$30.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$35.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$50.00	\$ 9,500.00		
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	1415	\$1.10	\$ 1,556.50	\$0.90	\$ 1,273.50	\$1.10	\$ 1,556.50	\$1.10	\$ 1,556.50	\$1.25	\$ 1,768.75	\$1.50	\$ 2,122.50	\$1.25	\$ 1,768.75	\$2.00	\$ 2,830.00		
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	684	\$40.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$35.20	\$ 24,076.80	\$38.25	\$ 26,163.00	\$38.25	\$ 26,163.00	\$35.40	\$ 24,213.60	\$37.00	\$ 25,308.00	\$41.00	\$ 28,044.00	\$46.00	\$ 31,464.00		
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1482	\$37.00	\$ 54,834.00	\$36.10	\$ 53,500.20	\$35.00	\$ 51,870.00	\$35.00	\$ 51,870.00	\$41.40	\$ 61,354.80	\$36.00	\$ 53,352.00	\$38.00	\$ 56,316.00	\$45.00	\$ 66,690.00		
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	318	\$38.00	\$ 12,084.00	\$35.40	\$ 11,257.20	\$38.00	\$ 12,084.00	\$38.00	\$ 12,084.00	\$47.70	\$ 15,168.60	\$42.00	\$ 13,356.00	\$41.00	\$ 13,038.00	\$46.00	\$ 14,628.00		
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	547	\$70.00	\$ 38,290.00	\$38.25	\$ 20,922.75	\$72.00	\$ 39,384.00	\$72.00	\$ 39,384.00	\$64.00	\$ 35,008.00	\$62.00	\$ 33,914.00	\$83.00	\$ 45,401.00	\$72.00	\$ 39,384.00		
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	568	\$20.00	\$ 11,360.00	\$13.00	\$ 7,384.00	\$15.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$15.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$21.00	\$ 11,928.00	\$17.00	\$ 9,656.00	\$18.00	\$ 10,224.00	\$25.00	\$ 14,200.00		
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	10180	\$23.00	\$ 234,140.00	\$18.50	\$ 188,330.00	\$23.00	\$ 234,140.00	\$23.00	\$ 234,140.00	\$26.60	\$ 270,788.00	\$25.00	\$ 254,500.00	\$27.00	\$ 274,860.00	\$24.00	\$ 244,320.00		
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$31,061.00	\$ 31,061.00	\$9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$17,844.00	\$ 17,844.00		
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$109,125.00	\$ 109,125.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$170,000.12	\$ 170,000.12		
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	4410	\$1.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.01	\$ 44.10	\$0.01	\$ 44.10	\$0.01	\$ 44.10	\$0.01	\$ 44.10	\$0.00	\$ -	\$1.00	\$ 4,410.00		
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$5,725.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.01	\$1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$1,280.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00		
<b>PROJECT TOTALS</b>					<b>\$ 2,068,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,773,322.27</b>		<b>\$ 1,895,587.57</b>		<b>\$ 1,913,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,946,817.41</b>		<b>\$ 2,010,668.10</b>		<b>\$2,014,833.14</b>		<b>\$2,194,610.00</b>		

